
Maryland (11-17,4-13 Big Ten) -vs- Nebraska (24-4,13-4 Big Ten)
02/25/26 at Pinnacle Bank Arena, Lincoln, NE

 
 

 
 
Maryland 61

Nebraska 74

Date: 02/25/26
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 15,028
Site: Pinnacle Bank Arena, Lincoln, NE
Referees: Tim Comer, Kelly Pfeifer, Earl Walton

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Maryland 27 34 61
Nebraska 33 41 74

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
07 Mills,Andre * 33 7-15 3-9 2-2 2-4 6 3 2 4 0 0 19
13 Saunders,Elijah * 37 5-10 5-10 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 1 0 15
09 Washington,Solomon * 33 4-7 1-2 4-4 0-7 7 3 2 3 1 0 13
01 Adams,Darius * 34 2-8 1-5 1-2 0-4 4 1 6 1 0 0 6
45 Metcalf,Collin * 18 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 5 1 0 1 0 0
08 Coit,David 19 2-9 2-8 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 1 0 0 6
11 Turkson Jr.,George 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 0 0 0 2
18 Del Pino,Guillermo 15 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 1 1 0
12 Watts,Isaiah 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
24 Alston,Aleks 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-56 12-36 7-8 7-27 34 19 15 11 4 2 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-26   34.62 % 6-18   33.33 % 3-4   75.00 %
Second Half 12-30   40.00 % 6-18   33.33 % 4-4   100.00 %
Total 21-56   37.5 % 12-36   33.3 % 7-8   87.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 1
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 3 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Sandfort,Pryce * 37 5-13 3-11 3-3 0-8 8 0 4 0 1 1 16
51 Mast,Rienk * 25 5-13 1-2 2-2 2-2 4 3 2 2 0 0 13
01 Hoiberg,Sam * 37 4-4 1-1 3-4 1-6 7 2 4 3 1 3 12
09 Buyuktuncel,Berke * 22 1-1 0-0 4-7 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 1 6
10 Lawrence,Jamarques * 33 1-7 1-5 0-2 0-3 3 2 6 1 0 0 3
05 Frager,Braden 32 6-13 3-9 6-6 2-6 8 1 1 0 0 1 21
15 Garcia,Jared 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
31 Jacobsen,Cale 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-53 10-29 18-24 7-28 35 10 18 6 2 7 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-24   41.67 % 5-15   33.33 % 8-13   61.54 %
Second Half 13-29   44.83 % 5-14   35.71 % 10-11   90.91 %
Total 23-53   43.4 % 10-29   34.5 % 18-24   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Maryland Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Nebraska
GOOD 3PTR by SAUNDERS,ELIJAH 19:41 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by ADAMS,DARIUS --

19:26 MISS 3PTR by SANDFORT,PRYCE
REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,SOLOMON --
MISS 3PTR by SAUNDERS,ELIJAH 19:01
REBOUND OFF by MILLS,ANDRE --
MISS 3PTR by MILLS,ANDRE 18:44

-- REBOUND DEF by LAWRENCE,JAMARQUES
18:38 MISS 3PTR by SANDFORT,PRYCE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by WASHINGTON,SOLOMON 18:19

18:15 TURNOVER  by HOIBERG,SAM
MISS LAYUP by MILLS,ANDRE(in the paint) 18:04

-- REBOUND DEF by MAST,RIENK
17:34 MISS JUMPER by MAST,RIENK

REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,SOLOMON --
GOOD DUNK by WASHINGTON,SOLOMON(in the paint) 17:06 5-0 V 5

16:41 MISS JUMPER by LAWRENCE,JAMARQUES(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MILLS,ANDRE --
MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,DARIUS 16:20

-- REBOUND DEF by SANDFORT,PRYCE
FOUL  by WASHINGTON,SOLOMON 16:10
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,SOLOMON 16:10
SUB IN by DEL PINO,GUILLERMO 16:10

15:58 TURNOVER  by MAST,RIENK
STEAL  by DEL PINO,GUILLERMO 15:58
MISS 3PTR by SAUNDERS,ELIJAH 15:36

-- REBOUND DEF by HOIBERG,SAM
15:29 MISS LAYUP by LAWRENCE,JAMARQUES(in the paint)

BLOCK  by DEL PINO,GUILLERMO 15:29
REBOUND DEF by SAUNDERS,ELIJAH --
TURNOVER  by ADAMS,DARIUS 15:13
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:13

15:13 SUB OUT by BUYUKTUNCEL,BERKE
15:13 SUB IN by FRAGER,BRADEN
14:57 MISS 3PTR by FRAGER,BRADEN

REBOUND DEF by DEL PINO,GUILLERMO --
14:53 FOUL  by HOIBERG,SAM

MISS FT by ADAMS,DARIUS(fastbreak) 14:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

14:53 SUB OUT by LAWRENCE,JAMARQUES
14:53 SUB IN by JACOBSEN,CALE

GOOD FT by ADAMS,DARIUS(fastbreak) 14:53 6-0 V 6
14:45 TURNOVER  by HOIBERG,SAM

MISS 3PTR by MILLS,ANDRE 14:25
-- REBOUND DEF by HOIBERG,SAM

FOUL  by DEL PINO,GUILLERMO 14:17
14:17 6-1 V 5 GOOD FT by FRAGER,BRADEN(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by METCALF,COLLIN 14:17
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,SOLOMON 14:17
SUB OUT by ADAMS,DARIUS 14:17
SUB IN by COIT,DAVID 14:17

14:17 6-2 V 4 GOOD FT by FRAGER,BRADEN(fastbreak)
TURNOVER  by DEL PINO,GUILLERMO 14:03

14:03 STEAL  by FRAGER,BRADEN
14:00 6-4 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by FRAGER,BRADEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by COIT,DAVID 13:41
-- REBOUND DEF by HOIBERG,SAM



13:30 6-7 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by SANDFORT,PRYCE
-- ASSIST  by MAST,RIENK

13:04 FOUL  by MAST,RIENK
GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,SOLOMON 13:04 7-7

13:04 SUB OUT by MAST,RIENK
13:04 SUB IN by BUYUKTUNCEL,BERKE

GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,SOLOMON 13:04 8-7 V 1
12:33 MISS JUMPER by JACOBSEN,CALE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COIT,DAVID --
TURNOVER  by MILLS,ANDRE 12:19

12:19 STEAL  by JACOBSEN,CALE
12:12 8-10 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by FRAGER,BRADEN

-- ASSIST  by HOIBERG,SAM
MISS 3PTR by COIT,DAVID 11:54

-- REBOUND DEF by FRAGER,BRADEN
11:45 MISS 3PTR by FRAGER,BRADEN

REBOUND DEF by SAUNDERS,ELIJAH --
MISS JUMPER by WASHINGTON,SOLOMON 11:23

-- REBOUND DEF by FRAGER,BRADEN
11:07 MISS 3PTR by FRAGER,BRADEN

BLOCK  by SAUNDERS,ELIJAH 11:07
-- REBOUND OFF by BUYUKTUNCEL,BERKE

10:54 MISS 3PTR by FRAGER,BRADEN
REBOUND DEF by MILLS,ANDRE --

10:51 FOUL  by JACOBSEN,CALE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:51

10:51 SUB OUT by HOIBERG,SAM
10:51 SUB IN by LAWRENCE,JAMARQUES

SUB OUT by MILLS,ANDRE 10:51
SUB OUT by SAUNDERS,ELIJAH 10:51
SUB IN by ADAMS,DARIUS 10:51
SUB IN by METCALF,COLLIN 10:51

10:41 FOUL  by JACOBSEN,CALE
10:41 SUB OUT by JACOBSEN,CALE
10:41 SUB IN by GARCIA,JARED

MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,SOLOMON 10:21
-- REBOUND DEF by FRAGER,BRADEN

09:51 MISS 3PTR by LAWRENCE,JAMARQUES
REBOUND DEF by METCALF,COLLIN --
GOOD 3PTR by ADAMS,DARIUS 09:41 11-10 V 1
ASSIST  by COIT,DAVID --

09:24 11-13 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by GARCIA,JARED
-- ASSIST  by LAWRENCE,JAMARQUES

GOOD DUNK by WASHINGTON,SOLOMON(in the paint) 08:55 13-13
ASSIST  by METCALF,COLLIN --
FOUL  by METCALF,COLLIN 08:40

08:40 13-14 H 1 GOOD FT by BUYUKTUNCEL,BERKE
08:40 SUB OUT by SANDFORT,PRYCE
08:40 SUB IN by HOIBERG,SAM

SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,SOLOMON 08:40
SUB OUT by DEL PINO,GUILLERMO 08:40
SUB OUT by METCALF,COLLIN 08:40
SUB IN by TURKSON JR.,GEORGE 08:40
SUB IN by WATTS,ISAIAH 08:40
SUB IN by SAUNDERS,ELIJAH 08:40

08:40 MISS FT by BUYUKTUNCEL,BERKE
REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,DARIUS --
MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,DARIUS(in the paint) 08:21

-- REBOUND DEF by FRAGER,BRADEN
08:10 TURNOVER  by LAWRENCE,JAMARQUES

STEAL  by WATTS,ISAIAH 08:10
MISS LAYUP by WATTS,ISAIAH(in the paint) 08:06



08:06 BLOCK  by HOIBERG,SAM
-- REBOUND DEF by HOIBERG,SAM

07:58 13-17 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by FRAGER,BRADEN
-- ASSIST  by LAWRENCE,JAMARQUES

MISS 3PTR by WATTS,ISAIAH 07:41
REBOUND OFF by TURKSON JR.,GEORGE --
MISS 3PTR by COIT,DAVID 07:29

-- REBOUND DEF by LAWRENCE,JAMARQUES
07:13 13-19 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by HOIBERG,SAM(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BUYUKTUNCEL,BERKE
TURNOVER  by COIT,DAVID 06:56

06:56 STEAL  by BUYUKTUNCEL,BERKE
FOUL  by WATTS,ISAIAH 06:40
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:40

06:40 SUB OUT by BUYUKTUNCEL,BERKE
06:40 SUB IN by MAST,RIENK

SUB OUT by ADAMS,DARIUS 06:40
SUB OUT by COIT,DAVID 06:40
SUB OUT by TURKSON JR.,GEORGE 06:40
SUB IN by MILLS,ANDRE 06:40
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,SOLOMON 06:40
SUB IN by DEL PINO,GUILLERMO 06:40

06:40 MISS FT by LAWRENCE,JAMARQUES
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:40 MISS FT by LAWRENCE,JAMARQUES
REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,SOLOMON --
TURNOVER  by SAUNDERS,ELIJAH 06:10
SUB OUT by WATTS,ISAIAH 06:10
SUB IN by ADAMS,DARIUS 06:10

05:47 MISS 3PTR by LAWRENCE,JAMARQUES
REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,SOLOMON --
GOOD 3PTR by WASHINGTON,SOLOMON 05:26 16-19 H 3
ASSIST  by MILLS,ANDRE --

05:17 16-21 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by MAST,RIENK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LAWRENCE,JAMARQUES

05:17 SUB OUT by HOIBERG,SAM
05:17 SUB IN by SANDFORT,PRYCE
05:08 FOUL  by MAST,RIENK
05:08 SUB OUT by MAST,RIENK
05:08 SUB IN by BUYUKTUNCEL,BERKE

GOOD 3PTR by SAUNDERS,ELIJAH 04:52 19-21 H 2
ASSIST  by ADAMS,DARIUS --

04:37 MISS 3PTR by SANDFORT,PRYCE
REBOUND DEF by DEL PINO,GUILLERMO --
GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON,SOLOMON(in the paint) 04:27 21-21
ASSIST  by DEL PINO,GUILLERMO --

04:09 21-23 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BUYUKTUNCEL,BERKE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FRAGER,BRADEN

FOUL  by DEL PINO,GUILLERMO 04:09
04:09 SUB OUT by GARCIA,JARED
04:09 SUB IN by HOIBERG,SAM
04:09 MISS FT by BUYUKTUNCEL,BERKE

REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,DARIUS --
MISS 3PTR by MILLS,ANDRE 03:51

-- REBOUND DEF by HOIBERG,SAM
FOUL  by SAUNDERS,ELIJAH 03:51
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:51
SUB OUT by DEL PINO,GUILLERMO 03:51
SUB IN by COIT,DAVID 03:51
FOUL  by WASHINGTON,SOLOMON 03:34

03:34 21-24 H 3 GOOD FT by SANDFORT,PRYCE
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,SOLOMON 03:34



SUB IN by METCALF,COLLIN 03:34
03:34 21-25 H 4 GOOD FT by SANDFORT,PRYCE

MISS 3PTR by MILLS,ANDRE 03:23
-- REBOUND DEF by BUYUKTUNCEL,BERKE

03:04 21-27 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by SANDFORT,PRYCE(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:42
GOOD 3PTR by SAUNDERS,ELIJAH 02:35 24-27 H 3
ASSIST  by COIT,DAVID --

02:15 24-30 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by HOIBERG,SAM
-- ASSIST  by SANDFORT,PRYCE

MISS 3PTR by SAUNDERS,ELIJAH 01:48
-- REBOUND DEF by FRAGER,BRADEN

FOUL  by MILLS,ANDRE 01:36
01:36 24-31 H 7 GOOD FT by HOIBERG,SAM
01:36 MISS FT by HOIBERG,SAM

REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,DARIUS --
GOOD 3PTR by MILLS,ANDRE 01:06 27-31 H 4
ASSIST  by COIT,DAVID --
FOUL  by METCALF,COLLIN 00:49

00:49 27-32 H 5 GOOD FT by BUYUKTUNCEL,BERKE
00:49 27-33 H 6 GOOD FT by BUYUKTUNCEL,BERKE
00:34 FOUL  by LAWRENCE,JAMARQUES

TURNOVER  by MILLS,ANDRE 00:30
SUB OUT by METCALF,COLLIN 00:30
SUB IN by WATTS,ISAIAH 00:30

00:30 SUB OUT by BUYUKTUNCEL,BERKE
00:30 SUB IN by MAST,RIENK

SUB OUT by COIT,DAVID 00:30
SUB IN by TURKSON JR.,GEORGE 00:30

00:00 MISS 3PTR by FRAGER,BRADEN
-- REBOUND OFF by HOIBERG,SAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Maryland Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Nebraska
20:00 SUB OUT by FRAGER,BRADEN
20:00 SUB IN by BUYUKTUNCEL,BERKE

SUB OUT by TURKSON JR.,GEORGE 20:00
SUB OUT by WATTS,ISAIAH 20:00
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,SOLOMON 20:00
SUB IN by METCALF,COLLIN 20:00

19:50 MISS JUMPER by MAST,RIENK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by METCALF,COLLIN --
GOOD 3PTR by SAUNDERS,ELIJAH 19:26 30-33 H 3
ASSIST  by ADAMS,DARIUS --

19:16 30-36 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by LAWRENCE,JAMARQUES
-- ASSIST  by MAST,RIENK

18:54 FOUL  by HOIBERG,SAM
GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,SOLOMON 18:54 31-36 H 5
GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,SOLOMON 18:54 32-36 H 4

18:29 32-39 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by MAST,RIENK
-- ASSIST  by HOIBERG,SAM

SUB OUT by METCALF,COLLIN 18:03
SUB IN by TURKSON JR.,GEORGE 18:03
MISS 3PTR by MILLS,ANDRE 17:57
REBOUND OFF by TURKSON JR.,GEORGE --
MISS JUMPER by TURKSON JR.,GEORGE(in the paint) 17:53
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by TURKSON JR.,GEORGE(in the paint) 17:39 34-39 H 5
ASSIST  by ADAMS,DARIUS --

17:11 FOUL  by MAST,RIENK



17:11 TURNOVER  by MAST,RIENK
17:11 SUB OUT by MAST,RIENK
17:11 SUB IN by FRAGER,BRADEN

MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,DARIUS 16:57
-- REBOUND DEF by SANDFORT,PRYCE

16:35 TURNOVER  by HOIBERG,SAM
MISS JUMPER by WASHINGTON,SOLOMON 16:12
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by MILLS,ANDRE 16:01 37-39 H 2
FOUL  by TURKSON JR.,GEORGE 15:41
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:41

15:33 MISS 3PTR by LAWRENCE,JAMARQUES
REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,SOLOMON --
GOOD JUMPER by MILLS,ANDRE 15:24 39-39

15:11 39-41 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by SANDFORT,PRYCE(in the paint)
FOUL  by TURKSON JR.,GEORGE 15:11

15:11 SUB OUT by LAWRENCE,JAMARQUES
15:11 SUB IN by JACOBSEN,CALE

SUB OUT by TURKSON JR.,GEORGE 15:11
SUB IN by METCALF,COLLIN 15:11

15:11 39-42 H 3 GOOD FT by SANDFORT,PRYCE
GOOD LAYUP by MILLS,ANDRE(in the paint) 15:01 41-42 H 1
FOUL  by ADAMS,DARIUS 14:40
FOUL  by MILLS,ANDRE 14:36

14:36 MISS FT by BUYUKTUNCEL,BERKE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

14:36 41-43 H 2 GOOD FT by BUYUKTUNCEL,BERKE
GOOD JUMPER by ADAMS,DARIUS(in the paint) 14:13 43-43

13:56 MISS 3PTR by SANDFORT,PRYCE
REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,SOLOMON --
MISS JUMPER by METCALF,COLLIN(in the paint) 13:44

13:44 BLOCK  by SANDFORT,PRYCE
REBOUND OFF by METCALF,COLLIN --
MISS JUMPER by METCALF,COLLIN(in the paint) 13:41

-- REBOUND DEF by SANDFORT,PRYCE
FOUL  by METCALF,COLLIN 13:39

13:39 SUB OUT by BUYUKTUNCEL,BERKE
13:39 SUB IN by MAST,RIENK

SUB OUT by METCALF,COLLIN 13:39
SUB IN by TURKSON JR.,GEORGE 13:39

13:26 MISS 3PTR by MAST,RIENK
REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,SOLOMON --
TURNOVER  by WASHINGTON,SOLOMON 13:19

13:19 STEAL  by HOIBERG,SAM
13:16 43-45 H 2 GOOD DUNK by FRAGER,BRADEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HOIBERG,SAM
GOOD 3PTR by SAUNDERS,ELIJAH 13:03 46-45 V 1
ASSIST  by MILLS,ANDRE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 13:01
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:01

12:36 MISS 3PTR by SANDFORT,PRYCE
-- REBOUND OFF by MAST,RIENK

12:28 MISS JUMPER by MAST,RIENK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TURKSON JR.,GEORGE --
GOOD JUMPER by MILLS,ANDRE 12:07 48-45 V 3
ASSIST  by ADAMS,DARIUS --

11:41 MISS 3PTR by FRAGER,BRADEN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:39

11:39 SUB OUT by JACOBSEN,CALE
11:39 SUB IN by LAWRENCE,JAMARQUES

SUB OUT by ADAMS,DARIUS 11:39



SUB OUT by TURKSON JR.,GEORGE 11:39
SUB IN by DEL PINO,GUILLERMO 11:39
SUB IN by METCALF,COLLIN 11:39
MISS 3PTR by SAUNDERS,ELIJAH 11:27

-- REBOUND DEF by FRAGER,BRADEN
FOUL  by MILLS,ANDRE 11:06

11:00 MISS JUMPER by MAST,RIENK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by METCALF,COLLIN --
MISS 3PTR by DEL PINO,GUILLERMO 10:29

-- REBOUND DEF by SANDFORT,PRYCE
10:17 48-47 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by MAST,RIENK(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SANDFORT,PRYCE
TURNOVER  by MILLS,ANDRE 09:54

09:54 STEAL  by HOIBERG,SAM
FOUL  by METCALF,COLLIN 09:51
SUB OUT by MILLS,ANDRE 09:51
SUB OUT by METCALF,COLLIN 09:51
SUB IN by ADAMS,DARIUS 09:51
SUB IN by COIT,DAVID 09:51

09:51 48-48 GOOD FT by FRAGER,BRADEN(fastbreak)
09:51 48-49 H 1 GOOD FT by FRAGER,BRADEN(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by COIT,DAVID 09:23
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

09:09 48-52 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by FRAGER,BRADEN
-- ASSIST  by LAWRENCE,JAMARQUES

GOOD 3PTR by COIT,DAVID 08:51 51-52 H 1
ASSIST  by WASHINGTON,SOLOMON --

08:32 51-54 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by MAST,RIENK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SANDFORT,PRYCE

MISS 3PTR by COIT,DAVID 08:08
-- REBOUND DEF by HOIBERG,SAM

08:00 MISS 3PTR by SANDFORT,PRYCE
REBOUND DEF by SAUNDERS,ELIJAH --
MISS 3PTR by COIT,DAVID 07:32

-- REBOUND DEF by SANDFORT,PRYCE
07:22 51-56 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by MAST,RIENK(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SANDFORT,PRYCE
MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,DARIUS 07:00

-- REBOUND DEF by LAWRENCE,JAMARQUES
06:47 MISS LAYUP by MAST,RIENK(in the paint)

BLOCK  by WASHINGTON,SOLOMON 06:47
REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,DARIUS --

06:41 FOUL  by FRAGER,BRADEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:41
SUB OUT by COIT,DAVID 06:41
SUB OUT by DEL PINO,GUILLERMO 06:41
SUB IN by MILLS,ANDRE 06:41
SUB IN by METCALF,COLLIN 06:41
MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,DARIUS(in the paint) 06:22

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:04 MISS LAYUP by MAST,RIENK(in the paint)

BLOCK  by METCALF,COLLIN 06:04
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

06:02 MISS LAYUP by FRAGER,BRADEN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MAST,RIENK

05:59 MISS TIPIN by MAST,RIENK(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by FRAGER,BRADEN

05:53 51-58 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by FRAGER,BRADEN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MILLS,ANDRE 05:45

05:45 STEAL  by SANDFORT,PRYCE
05:35 51-61 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by SANDFORT,PRYCE

-- ASSIST  by LAWRENCE,JAMARQUES



TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 05:25
MISS 3PTR by SAUNDERS,ELIJAH 05:12

-- REBOUND DEF by SANDFORT,PRYCE
FOUL  by METCALF,COLLIN 04:44
SUB OUT by METCALF,COLLIN 04:44
SUB IN by COIT,DAVID 04:44

04:44 51-62 H 11 GOOD FT by HOIBERG,SAM
04:44 51-63 H 12 GOOD FT by HOIBERG,SAM

GOOD 3PTR by COIT,DAVID 04:22 54-63 H 9
ASSIST  by ADAMS,DARIUS --

04:05 MISS 3PTR by SANDFORT,PRYCE
REBOUND DEF by MILLS,ANDRE --
TURNOVER  by WASHINGTON,SOLOMON 03:55

03:55 STEAL  by HOIBERG,SAM
03:49 54-65 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by HOIBERG,SAM(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by COIT,DAVID 03:32
-- REBOUND DEF by SANDFORT,PRYCE

03:17 54-67 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by HOIBERG,SAM(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LAWRENCE,JAMARQUES

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:03
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:03
GOOD 3PTR by MILLS,ANDRE 02:58 57-67 H 10
ASSIST  by WASHINGTON,SOLOMON --

02:34 MISS 3PTR by LAWRENCE,JAMARQUES
REBOUND DEF by MILLS,ANDRE --
MISS LAYUP by MILLS,ANDRE(in the paint) 02:25

-- REBOUND DEF by MAST,RIENK
FOUL  by WASHINGTON,SOLOMON 02:00

02:00 57-68 H 11 GOOD FT by MAST,RIENK
02:00 57-69 H 12 GOOD FT by MAST,RIENK

MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,DARIUS 01:56
-- REBOUND DEF by SANDFORT,PRYCE

01:28 MISS 3PTR by SANDFORT,PRYCE
-- REBOUND OFF by FRAGER,BRADEN

FOUL  by COIT,DAVID 01:26
01:26 57-70 H 13 GOOD FT by FRAGER,BRADEN

SUB OUT by SAUNDERS,ELIJAH 01:26
SUB IN by ALSTON,ALEKS 01:26

01:26 57-71 H 14 GOOD FT by FRAGER,BRADEN
MISS 3PTR by MILLS,ANDRE 01:07
REBOUND OFF by MILLS,ANDRE --
GOOD LAYUP by MILLS,ANDRE(in the paint) 01:02 59-71 H 12

00:33 59-74 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by SANDFORT,PRYCE
-- ASSIST  by HOIBERG,SAM

00:18 FOUL  by LAWRENCE,JAMARQUES
GOOD FT by MILLS,ANDRE 00:18 60-74 H 14

00:18 SUB OUT by SANDFORT,PRYCE
00:18 SUB OUT by MAST,RIENK
00:18 SUB IN by GARCIA,JARED
00:18 SUB IN by JACOBSEN,CALE

SUB OUT by COIT,DAVID 00:18
SUB OUT by ALSTON,ALEKS 00:18
SUB IN by TURKSON JR.,GEORGE 00:18
SUB IN by DEL PINO,GUILLERMO 00:18
GOOD FT by MILLS,ANDRE 00:18 61-74 H 13


